

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4627 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S JAIN RUBBER(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.,CHENNAI-II

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Md. Izhar Alam, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent was permitted to file the statement of case subject to cost of Rs.3000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks. However, there seems to be a delay in depositing the cost for which an I.A. No.3 has been filed on record.

Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR