

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4627 OF 2009

M/S JAIN RUBBER(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.,CHENNAI-II

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in depositing cost and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shanker Devatte, Adv.  
Ms.Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in depositing cost. Accordingly, I.A.NO.3 is allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar